- ~

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE

CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted
in the shopping / bidding for  supplies for the repair & maintenance city gov't facilites, as can be seen in the herein
attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized therecalculated
under for being the lowest responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The ltems Awarded to: RG CONSUMER GOODS TRADING PHILGEPS Reg. No. :2024-419584
UNIT OF
QTY. ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ISSUE

10 pcs (16 mm dia. std. def. bar 499.00 4.990.00
10 pcs |12 mm dia. std. def. bar 274.00 2.740.00
13 pcs  |Angle Bar 1/4 x 2 1,549.50 20,143.50
8 pcs  |Angle Bar 1/4 x 1 708.00 5.664.00
25 pcs  [Cutting Disk 34.50 862.50
box  |Welding rod, special 308.00 1,232.00

3 bags |Portland Cement 303.00 909.00
10 pes  (Pipe #1, Orange 229.00 2,290.00
10 pes  [Elbow, long, orange 69.00 690.00
10 pcs  |Pipe #3/4, Orange 174.00 1,740.00
10 pcs | Elbow 3/4, Orange 37.00 370.00
10 pcs | Pipe, Orange 1/2" 134.00 1,340.00
10 pcs  |Elbow 1/2", orange 29.00 290.00
2 gal  |Epoxy primer 1,224.00 2,448.00
1 gal  |Lacquer Thinner 418.00 418.00
10 pcs  |2x3 x 12 =Coco Lumber 259.00 2,590.00
10 pcs {2 x 3 x 10 =Coco Lumber 209.00 2,090.00
17 pcs  [1/4" Marine Plywood 559.00 9,503.00
3 kis CW Nail #1, 1#2, #3 114.00 342.00
1 pc  |Handsaw 518.00 518.00
1 pc  |2" dia G.L pipe sch. 40 2,198.00 2,198.00
1 pc (3" dia G.IL pipe sch. 40 3,748.00 3,748.00

R
TOTAL 67,116.00

EOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

BAHAN DULCE ORE. LAO
Planning Officer Ill
BAC Member

City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Approved by:
MARILOU F.
City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0




